# **Bharat Coking Coal Limited**

(A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) Regt. Off:KoylaBhawan,Koyla Nagar Dhanbad-826005

CIN: U10101JH1972GOI000918

Supply Order No. BCCL/Committee Purchase/Laser Printer/150

Office of the General Manager Materials Management Department Level-III, Commercial Block, KoylaBhawan, Dhanbad-826005 Phone: 0326-2230181 Fax No.: 0326-2230183

Website: www.bccl.gov.in

Date: 31.10.14

#### BY HAND

То.

M/s Hue Service Pvt. Ltd. Room no.17, Urmila Tower, 1st Floor Bank More, Dhanbad, Jharkhand-826001

Vender Code: 1/22/D/T/599

Sub: Supply of 14 Nos, of Laser printer against committee purchase Enquiry No. BCCL/Committee Purchase/Laser Printer/150 Dt. 26.08.14; Opened on 27.08.14

Ref:1. Your Offer no. HSPL/SS/IPG/BCCL/2014-15/041dated 26.08,2014

Your letter for validity extension vide no. HSPL/SS/BCCL\_PUR/LETTER/2014-15/56 dated 28.10.2014

Dear Sits.

With reference to the above, we, for and on behalf of BCCL, hereby place PURCHASE ORDER on you for supply of following items as per rate, terms and conditions indicated below

#### 1. SCOPE OF SUPPLY:

The detailed description along with specification / size of the item along with Qty. to be supplied, Unit Rate and Extended Value will be as under:

S	Item	Qty	Unit Basic Price	Extended Value (In Rs)
L.		1		
	Laser Printer	14	Rs 5350.00	Rs 74,900.00
1	(Make & Model: Samsung ML			
	~ 2161/XfP)( As per detailed	İ		*
	technical specification			
	enclosed)	L	L	
	J VAT @ 5%			Rs 3745.00
	Total Landed Price FOR Destination value			Rs. 78,645.00

### (Rs. Seventy Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Five only)

- 2. PRICE: The above prices are FIRM and FOR destination basis, inclusive of Packing, Forwarding, freight and insurance. Safe arrival of the consignment at destination shall be your responsibility.
- Excise Duty: Not Applicable. If applicable during the pendency of the contract, the shall be borne by you
- 4. JVAT: Shall be payable Extra @ 5% as above, the effect of which has been incorporated above.
- 5. Delivery Period: Maximum within 8 (Eight) weeks from the date of placement of firm order for the

Cont Page - 2



Date: 31.10.14

entire order quantity. However you may improve upon delivery.

# 6. Consignce & Paying Authority:

Consignee & Paying Authority for this Order will be as under:

Consignee	Paying Authority
	The General Manager (F) (MM),
	Purchase Finance, KoylaBhawan,
General Manager (System), HQ BCCL	B.C.C.L., Dhanbad

7. Allocation: Allocation will be provided by GM(System).

- **8. Payment Term**: 100% payment towards supply and installation shall be released within 21 days after successful installation, commissioning of all the equipment supplied at respective user locations and their acceptance by the respective user locations at BCCL HQ. Dhanbad and other locations at a radius of 60 Km from Dhanbad
- 9. <u>Submission of Bill</u>: 100% value of bill duly stamped, signed & pre-receipted in quadruplicate, as per terms of the order should be submitted for payment to the paying authority through consignee.

Bill should be submitted along with challan, Consignment note (if required), packing list if any, guarantee/warranty certificate, fitment / Test certificate if required, proof of payment of freight charges if freight is claimed, documentary evidence of Excise duty payment if claimed, Price Certificate and any other documents indicated elsewhere in the order.

(Note - All documents to be submitted shall be duly authenticated)

- 10. <u>Guaranty/Warranty</u>: The material shall be covered under One year Comprehensive onsite warranty from the date of acceptance, installation and commissioning of the supplied materials. If any component or part of the supplied equipments found defective or not working properly during the entire contract period, the same shall be replaced by you or if required, the whole equipment to be replaced by another equipment of similar or higher configuration. A certificate to this effect shall be furnished by you alongwith the supply.
- 11. PRICE CERTIFICATE: You shall submit a certificate along with bill as stated below: "The rates of the stores under this contract are the lowest at which we are selling to any other customer/Govt. Deptt./ Subsidiaries of CIL/ Other PSUs. If the materials are sold at any lower rate than that mentioned in this contract to any other agency, the same will automatically be applied to this contract from that date."
- **12. Inspection**: Inspection shall be arranged by the consignee after receipt of the material at consignee's end.. Supplier's technical representative must be available at the time of inspection.

Cont Page - 3

13. Installation and commissioning: Supplied equipments shall be installed and commissioned by you within a period of one week from the date of acceptance of the consignment. The installation is to be done at various locations at BCCL HQ, Dhanbad and other locations at a radius of 60 km from Dhanbad as shall be communicated by GM(System), BCCL. Necessary ADAPTORs, USB Cables, POWER CABLEs and all other accessories, as will be required for successful installation and trouble free operation of the offered item, shall be supplied with the items by you.

#### 14. PRICE FALL CLAUSE: ·

- i)The prices charged for the stores supplied under the contract by the supplier shall in no event exceed the lowest price at which the supplier offer to sell the stores of identical description to any other organization from date of offer till completion of supply under the contract.
- ii) If at any time during the said period the supplier offers lower sale price of such stores to any other organization at a price lower than the price chargeable under this contract, the supplier shall forthwith notify such reduction or sale to the consignee concerned under intimation to CGM(MM), Bharat Coking Coal Limited . Commercial Block , Level –III , KoylaBhawan . Koyla Nagar , Dhanbad and the price payable under the contract for the stores supplied after the date of coming into force of such reduction or sale, shall stand correspondingly reduced. The above stipulated will not, however apply to exports by the supplier. A certificate to this effect shall be submitted along with their supplies.

All other terms & conditions along with Technical Specifications and Scope of supply will strictly be as per our Committee purchase enquiry.

ALL DISPUTES ARE SUBJECT TO DHANBAD COURT AND JHARKHAND HIGH COURT JURISDICTION ONLY.

This contract is concluded with the issuance of this order. You are advised to acknowledge the receipt and acceptance of the order by returning one copy duly signed and stamped to this office positively within 15 days, failing which this order shall be deemed to have been accepted by you for execution.

Yours faithfully, For & on behalf of Bharat Coking Coal Ltd.

(Nadeem Khan) Astt. Manager(MM)

(C.R.Sagrantrāy) Chief Manager(MM)

Cont Page - 4

Date: 31.10.14

\_\_4\_\_

## **BUDGET CERTIFICATION REFERENCE**

SN	Indent Registration no. and Date	BC& FC Ref.
1	314096 dated 28.07.2014	BCNo.BCCL / C&B /CAP/Reg.PN-97/SN-
		28/eBC No.179 dated 16.07.2014 for
		Rs.1,40,000.00
		e-FC No.215 dated 21.10.14 for Rs 78,645.00

Encl: Technical Specification

Copy: M/s Samsung India Electronics Private Limited, Pressman House, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 10A, Lee road,

Kolkata - 700020

Copy to:

1. GM (System) BCCL Hq

- 2. GM(F)I/C, Koyla Bhawan.
- 3/HOD(F)MM, MM DIV, Koyla Bhawan.
- 4. MM (Tech Cell), MM Div, Koyla Bhawan.

5. Master File/Office Copy.

Astt. Manager(MM)

Chief Manager (MM)

SUPPLY ORDER No: BCCC/Commike Purchase/Comer Printer/150

Technical Specification

spec view Overview data

Function

Print

Value Added Function One-touch Screen Print

Print

spec view Print data

Speed(Mono)

Up to 20ppm in A4 (21ppm in Letter) \*

First Print Out Time (Mono) Less than 8.5 seconds (From Ready Mode)

Resolution

Up to 1200 x 1200dpi effective output &

**Emulation** 

SPL (Samsung Printer Langauge)

Duplex

Manual

Paper Handling

spec view Paper Handling data

Input Capacity and

Types

150-sheet Standard Tray

**Output Capacity** 

100-sheet Face Down

and Types

A4/A5/Letter/Legal/Executive/Folio/Oficio/ISO B5/JIS B5/Envelope (Monarch.

Media Size

Com10, DL, C5)/Custom (76 x 127mm - 216 x 356mm)

Media Type

Plain/Thick/Thin/Cotton/Colour/Preprinted/Recycled/Lables/CardStock/Bond/Archive

/Envelope

Envelope Capacity Up to 10-sheet

General Feature

snee view General Feature data

Processor

300MHz

Display

2 LED (Toner, Status)

Interface

High-Speed USB 2.0

Noise level

Less than 50dBA-(Printing)/Less than 26dBA (Standby)

Memory/Storage 8MB 🤟

Windows 2000/XP/Vista/Win7/2003 Server/2008 Server/Mac OS X 10.4 -

OS Compatibility

10,7/Various Linux OS

Duty Cycle,

Monthly

Up to 10,000 pages

Dimension

(WxDxH)

331 x 215 x 178mm

Weight

4Kg

2 of 3